• l’administration et les services déconcentrés (Environnement, santé…) et collectivités 

locales (Délégation spéciale) sont les bénéficiaires du projet.  

Coûts du PGES 

Le coût global du PGES est estimé à dix-neuf millions cinq cent quatre-vingt-seize mille (19 596 

000) CFA. A cela s’ajoute une imprévue de 10% soit un million neuf cent cinquante-neuf mille 

six cent (1 959 600) francs FCFA, ce qui donne un total Général de vingt-un millions cinq-cent-

cinquante-cinq mille six cent (21 555 600) CFA. Soit 38 132,61 USD1. 

10. PLAN DE FERMETURE/REHABILITATION 

La fermeture et la réhabilitation font partie des dispositions contractuelles à respecter et comportent 

les principales activités suivantes : Le nettoyage et la réhabilitation des bases de chantier ;

[...]

organizations (NGOs) and local associations are informed of the implementation of the project; 

The administration and decentralized services (Environment, health, etc.) and local authorities (Special 

Delegation) are the beneficiaries of the project. 

PGES Costs: 

The overall cost of the PGES is estimated at nineteen million five hundred ninety-six thousand (19,596,000) 

CFA francs. An additional contingency of 10%, amounting to one million nine hundred fifty-nine thousand 

six hundred (1,959,600) CFA francs, brings the grand total to twenty-one million five hundred fifty-five 

thousand six hundred (21,555,600) CFA francs, or USD 38,132.61 2. 

11. CLOSURE/REHABILITATION PLAN 

Site closure and rehabilitation are among the contractual provisions to be respected and include the following 

main activities: cleaning and rehabilitation of the site facilities;